#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion/Name Change Effective 12/31/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY, INC.		11/19/2012	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	201 S. RALEIGH ROAD	
City:	ENID	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

900246689

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73431256	IT'S THE VEAL THING
Serial Number:	73501073	IT'S THE VEAL THING
Serial Number:	75803114	VEAL ITALIETTE
Serial Number:	75617491	SMARTSERVE
Serial Number:	76264478	SMARTSERVE
Serial Number:	75617490	SMARTSERVE
Serial Number:	76264479	SMARTSERVE
Serial Number:	76206499	KITCHEN SENSATIONS
Serial Number:	76495222	KITCHEN SENSATIONS
Serial Number:	76477182	SERVING UP SUCCESS
Serial Number:	76494248	VINCELLO VEAL
Serial Number:	76495223	KITCHEN SENSATIONS
Serial Number:	76510867	THE COUNTRY FRIED STEAK EXPERTS
Serial Number:	76510868	TASTY STEAK

REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0596

DP \$840.00 73431256

Serial Number:	76472415	VEAL PETITE OSSO BUCO
Serial Number:	76471824	VEAL PETITE RACKS
Serial Number:	76552543	VINCELLO VEAL
Serial Number:	76565534	TASTY FILLET
Serial Number:	76653515	54TH STREET DELI FROM ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY
Serial Number:	78710795	THE LEGEND COUNTRY FRIED STEAK
Serial Number:	78710791	THE LEGEND
Serial Number:	77176675	EXCLUSIVE CUT
Serial Number:	78387487	PHILLY FREEDOM PREMIUM PHILLY-STYLE STEAKS
Serial Number:	78372175	PUB STYLE BURGER
Serial Number:	78372161	PUB STEAK BURGER
Serial Number:	78367042	PHILLY FREEDOM
Serial Number:	74390451	MESQUITE BROIL
Serial Number:	74377669	BREAKFAST PALS
Serial Number:	74149274	REDI RIBS
Serial Number:	74148028	TASTYRIB
Serial Number:	73023304	QUIK-TO-FIX
Serial Number:	73627175	TENDERBROIL
Serial Number:	73627174	GORGES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026721-2061US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch
Signature:	/theodore d lienesch/
Date:	02/12/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=conversion name change advance food company llc#page1.tif source=conversion name change advance food company llc#page2.tif

source=conversion name change advance food company llc#page3.tif

#### OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



# CERTIFIED COPY OF ONE PARTICULAR DOCUMENT

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I THE UNDERSIGNED, Secretary of State, of the State of Oklahoma do hereby certify that, to the date of this certificate, the attached is a true and correct copy of the document on file as described below of:

### NAME OF ENTITY ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY, LLC

**DOCUMENT TYPE**Articles of Conversion

**DOCUMENT FILING DATE**November 19, 2012



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma, done at the City of Oklahoma City, this 19th day of November, 2012.

Secretary Of State

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



# **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

WHEREAS,

## ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY, LLC.

a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of OKLAHOMA has filed in the office of the Secretary of State duly authenticated evidence of a conversion, as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned Secretary of State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this Certificate evidencing such conversion.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

EFFECTIVE DATE: December 31, 2012

THE STATE OF ORLING TO STATE OF THE STATE OF

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this 19th day of November, 2012.

Secretary of State

11/19/2012 02:50 PM OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





STATE OF OKLAHOMA
ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF
DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO
DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

RECEIVED

NOV 1 9 2012

OKLAHOMA SECRETARY
OF STATE

THESE ARTICLES OF CONVERSION are executed as of November 16, 2012 for the purpose of converting ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY, INC., an Oklahoma corporation (the "Corporation"), into an Oklahoma limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-1090.5 of the Oklahoma General Corporation Act and Section 18-2054.1 of the Oklahoma Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file these Articles of Conversion, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Incorporation</u>. The Corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Oklahoma by filing a Certificate of Incorporation on June 29, 1973.
- 2. <u>Name of Corporation</u>. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion was Advance Food Company, Inc.
- 3. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted by the filing of these Articles, as set forth in its Articles of Organization filed pursuant to Section 18-2004 of the Oklahoma Limited Liability Company Act, is Advance Food Company, LLC.
- 4. Effective Date of Conversion. The effective date of the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company shall be December 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Conversion as of the date first above written.

ADVANCE FOOD COMPANY, INC.

Name: Paul M. Telenson

Title: Senior Vice President

ATTEST:

Name: Michael B. Sims

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004960 FRAME: 0601

**RECORDED: 02/12/2013**